

Laura Soard laura@steamboatchamber.com

Emergency Employer and Employee Resources

Steamboat Springs, Colorado – March 18, 2020 – The Steamboat Springs Chamber team is working together with local, state, and national partners to provide information and resources for the business community. These resources from experts will help both business owners, managers and employees navigate the effects of COVID-19 and include recovery and continuity guides, workforce resources, employee resources, regulations and notifications.

"Our thoughts continue to be with you and your families during this incredibly difficult time," says Kara Stoller, Steamboat Springs Chamber CEO to local businesses and employees. "The entire Chamber team is working hard to provide valuable resources for our community to assist in the short and long term."

More information on employer and employee resources are available at the following links: <u>Employer Resources</u>, <u>Employee</u> <u>Resources</u>, and <u>Business Loan and Recovery Guide</u>.

The Chamber is continuing to work on all avenues of support for businesses and employees and will communicate regularly through our <u>website</u>, <u>social media channels</u> and emails.

###

Celebrating over 100 years of service in Steamboat Springs, Colorado, the Steamboat Springs Chamber works to support a vibrant, healthy economy in Steamboat Springs and surrounding areas as well as marketing Steamboat Springs as a year-round destination. To learn more please visit steamboachamber.com or call (970) 879-0880. Steamboat Springs, Colorado – March 18, 2020 – The Steamboat Springs Chamber team is working together with local, state, and national partners to provide information and resources for the business community. These resources from experts will help both business owners, managers and employees navigate the effects of COVID-19 and include: Disaster Recovery and Continuity Guide, workforce resources, business loan and recovery guide, employee resources, and regulations and notifications.

As a precaution and to limit the spread of COVID-19, Colorado Gov. Jared Polis issued an order that went into effect on March 16 temporarily closing all in-restaurant dining establishments and bars. This order will remain in place for 30 days before being reevaluated. With Steamboat Springs home to about 120 restaurants, the economic impact of COVID-19 will be felt in the community.

Yampa Valley Community Fund has also created an Emergency Fund to address the needs of the community during this time. For more information please visit the <u>COVID-19 Respond Fund Page.</u>

We are continuing to work on all avenues of support for businesses and employees.

More information on employer and employee resources are available at the following links: <u>Employer</u> <u>Resources</u>, <u>Employee Resources</u>, and <u>Business Loan and Recovery Guide</u>.

###

Celebrating over 100 years of service in Steamboat Springs, Colorado, the Steamboat Springs Chamber works to support a vibrant, healthy economy in Steamboat Springs and surrounding areas as well as marketing Steamboat Springs as a year-round destination. To learn more please visit steamboachamber.com or call (970) 879-0880.